The building principal or the 
assistant principal evaluates the teachers.  Non-tenured teachers must receive their 
evaluation by March 1st of the school year.  Tenured teachers must receive their 
evaluation by May 15th of the school year.  

For the 2016-17 school year, one hundred twenty one (121) teachers were evaluated.  
The remaining teachers were either on leave or were tenured teachers evaluated in 
the previous 2015-16 school year.   

The District’s evaluation system requires evaluators to determine a final summative 
rating from one of four categories:

[...]

Skokie 10 9 2 0 21 16 0 0 0 16 15 4 2 0 21 

Washburne 5 4 0 0 9 4 1 0 0 5 8 1 0 0 9 

TOTAL 33 24 2 0 59 41 2 0 0 43 49 8 2 0 59 
Percentage 55% 41% 3%   95% 5%    83% 14% 3%   

Summary 

For the 2016-17 school year, one hundred twenty one (121) teachers were evaluated.  
The remaining teachers were either on leave or were tenured teachers evaluated in 
the previous 2015-16 school year.   

As a result of the inclusion of PERA Student Growth Data, the Summative 
Evaluations for each teacher were shifted to a more elevated evaluation.